

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE Majuli, Assam- 785104

No.: MUC/RG-01/Pt.II/22-23/1425

Dated Majuli the 21st June, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In view of the interest of aspirant candidates for admission to the Five-Year Integrated Masters (FYUGP + 1 year Master) Programme with Honors (Major) in Performing Arts at the Majuli University of Culture in the session 2024-2025, 5 (five) seats in the concerned subject has been created w.e.f. 2024-2025 academic session. The total intake of the Programme concerned shall now be 35 (thirty-five).

The above has the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC under report to the Academic Council, Majuli University of Culture and subject to integration on the Samarth Portal, DHE, Assam.

(**Dr. Binud Ch. Borah**) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam _{Registrar} Majuli, Assam _{Majuli, Assam}

Copy for kind information and needful action:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. The Academic Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Samarth eGov, MUC, Majuli
- 5. The Coordinator, IQAC, MUC, Majuli.
- 6. All the Head of the Teaching Departments, MUC, Majuli.
- 7. The Website In-charge.

- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Office File.

(Dr. Binud Ch. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registra of Culture Majuli, Assam Majuli, Assam

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

Website: www.muoc.ac.in